KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

IO A

1066147

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
Aft blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 20509
Layne Energy Operating, LLC

Name:
Address 1: _P © Box 160

API No. 15 - 15-205-27926-00-00

Spot Description:
NE_NW SE SE

M wp 30 s R M #east[Jwest

1305 Feetfrom [ North/ [¥] South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: Sycamore state: KS Zip: 67363 .
Contact Person: __Victor H Dyal
Phone: ( 620 ) 627-2499
CONTRACTOR: License # 52006
Name: ___Thomton Air Rotary, LLC
Wellsite Geologist: N/A
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
New Well [ rRe-Entry [T workover
[¥] ot O wsw [J swo O siow
O Gas ] o3a (O ENHR ] siew
O o ] Gcsw [3 Temp. Abd.

] CM (Coat Bed Mathane)
] cathodic ] Other (Core, Exgt., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Otd Well Info as follows:

Qperator:

Waell Name:,

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Feetfrom {¥] East / [] West Line of Section

Foolages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Comner:

One Onw Mise Osw

[0 oeepening  [J Re-pef. ] Conv.to ENHR ] Conv.to SWD
] conv.to GSw
] Pug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
O Commingled Permit #:
[} Dual Comptetion Permit #; _
O swo _ Permit #:
[[] ENHR ) Permit #:
O csw Permit #:
04/05/2011 04/06/2011 04/11/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Data Recomplstion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lallons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and corract to the best of my knowledge.

!
Submitted Electronically

County: Wilson
Lease Name: Metzger Well #. 16C-34
Fietd Name:
Producing Formation: N/A
Elevation: Ground: 910 Kelly Bushing: o
Total Depth: 1262 piug Back Totat Depth: __1155
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 43 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Usad? I:] Yes No
If yes, show depth sei: Feet
If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 1135
feet depth to: 0 wf 130 sx cmi,
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chioride content: _0 ppm Fluidvolume:_ O bbis
Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
Location of fluid disposal if hauled oftsite:
Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [J East[Jwest
County: Permit #:
KCC Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: __10/27/2011

D Confidentlal Relaase Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Recelved

[ uic pistribution , .

ALT [ [1n [Jw Approved by: "==5= oy, 10/3172011°




- s VRV O

1066147
Operator Name: _Layne Energy Operating, LLC Lease Name: _Metzger wel #; _16C-34

Sec. 34___ Twp.30 5. R14 [#] Bast [J west County: _Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bettom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Altach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken 1 Yes No [Oreg  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0 sample
{Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No See attached
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Etaectric Log Run Yes [No
Eleciric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [No

(if no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron
Dual Induction
CASING RECORD New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc,
Size Hole Size Casing Wealght Satting Type of # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purpasa of String Drllied Set {In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft, Depth Coment Used Additives
Surface 11 8.625 24 21 Type 1 8
Production 6.75 4.5 10.5 1155 Thickset 130
ADD{TIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: To;?ggi?om Typo of Cement # Sacks Used Typa and Percant Additives
— Perforata
— Protecl Casing .
<= Plug Back TO
e Plug Off Zane
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squaeze Record
Specily Footage of Each {nterval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Materia! Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Slkze: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
[:] Yes 1:] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mathod:
O rowing [JPumping ([JGasiit [ Other (Exptain)
Estimated Praduction Qi Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
DVented DSoId D Used on Laase D Open Hole D Perf. D Dually Comp. D Commingled
{Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(¥ vented, Submil ACO-18.} D Other (Specify}

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



MORNIHG COMPLETION REPORT

Repcm Called In'by:_JM ] . Report tnken by‘ KRD
TR el R S
I_EEBENIH'EM AFET 17, ¥¢ BAVE
Ma'tzg' er 16C-34. 415!2011 1.
PRESENT OPERATION: : LT
AR 'I'D OHL CS56G, CMT B i
DEEPEST CASING LINERS OD TOP & SHOE OEPTH "{RePAIR DOWN TINE Hns, ]cmmcroa ’ 'uoum
lonsunsozm S SOV S _ Im w0 BILLY
e .- |88 248 358 — B &Y ‘¢ TEBTPERFS. .7}
"PACKER OR ANCHOR_| FISHING TOOLS . on » i O SQUEEZED OR PLUG BACK PERFS
T g T0 10
10 10
70 TO
L TO TO
HRS _|BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION

JMIRU THORNTON DRILLED 11* HOLE 43 DEEP, RIH Wr2 JOINTS B-5/8" SURFACE CASING MIXED 8 SX TYPE 1

CEMENT; DUMPED DOWN THE BACKSIDE, SDEN

DAILY COST ANALYSIS
_DETAILS OF ni.un'jis, SERVICES, & MISS
RIG MOKAT DRILLING @ 8.50%
MOKAT DAYWORK
SUPERVISION [DIRTWORKS (LOGC,RD, PIT)
SURFACE CASING
RENTALS |LanorLEGAL
WL
SERVICES |cons.
IFLOAT
MISC lcsa
DAILY TOTALS 0 PREVIOUS TCTD 0 TCTD 0




CONSOLIDATED 8 Eﬁ,-"l' . mekevnumeer__ 30320
'"“u ‘...-"‘\- |‘ LG:ATION E:"C m‘ ks
FOREMAN _Shovpan Feck
PO Bax 884, Chanute, KS 68720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-421-0210 Or BDO-467-8478 ___CEMENT np; I5-205 -27924
DATE CUSTOMER ¢ WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
-1 | PR | etz c- 39 ) 30 £ | vilse
SUSTORER etrge Jeer St — & <
é_ay Ae £ v aqf TRUCK # DRNER TRUCK # DRIVER
WMAILING ADDRESS 495 Alaw ™,
Po. Box Ibo S1S calin
Fiag STATE ZF CODE
SYcamore kS
J08 OV wuEsZE_ b3y  HOLEDEPTH_ {26 2 CASNGSREAWEGHT_ Y& ' /D So¥
CABING DRML PIPE___— TUBING___— OTHER__~——

swwrry weight 119 139%  suurrvvol 41 88)  waTERgaisk_$°__ CEMENTLEFTIncAsING__f\oue

DISPLACEMENT V8. 7S DISPLACEMENT P9~ /30 s pgy

RATE_Y L 88//wi

REMARKS: 2.‘4 up 4 v dipm  wrl &
10 Sk ael  Flugh  with bull?' < ey udu SPecax o IS gm g.z;.!.z Sods pPer 5.44
fi] I ¥ phome
4 K% wishs & v IJ"'f-/‘q“. wiigh gut ﬂll!!ﬂ 4 |,'_\5:“ ﬂ&.n g%, L plecy vy
- ‘ “ of 0D ps! pvma lg 4o oo P2y, cigd
v ] Fa-
N 1 N /nm.e""f', 0 e ‘-e”
Jaek H— )
Th_{ﬂkg 5M e Crews 7'
‘cm"a"" QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIFTION of SERVICES or PRODUGT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL
540 ! PUMP CHARGE 915°° | 915 °C |
Sqole Mo MILEAGE o " Voo PO
N A 130__sKs Thickse] cewend 18- 30 | 2319-¢¢
1o # 1040 ¥ ¥ Kol-Seal /5K LYY | 457w
o A 1 ¥g Phemo-Seu) /5x 1. 22 19-3%
H3SA 3o# U cFl-0s 9-95 | 2995°
e 8 Soo ¥ ge) - Flugh - 20 | oe®
105 so0¢ Hulls -4 2079
TR 100 ¥ Cavsti Soda 1.8 | /520°
LYol H 7.5 tono Mllmai _bulk 4ok L26 JiLo 36
4453 i Vg Latoh dowm PV 1550+ 755 ]
L.3% SALES TAX 8_@,:‘19
A o S TRATED 53034
St e Vo A T
Auruonm_)...c.r_é & wme_ Vi A2 oate_G-#-

1 acknowisdge that the payment terms, uniess specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or In the customar’s
atcount records, ml our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are In effect for services ldentiilad on this form. l



_ Air Drilting Specialist THORNTON AIR ROTARY, LLC PO Box 449
Qil & Gas Wells Office Phone: 620-879-2073 Caney, KS 67333
Date Started 4/5/2011
Date Completed 4/6/2011
well No. Operator Lease AP County State
16C-34 Layne Energy Operating Metzger | 15-205-27926-00-00 Wilson Kansas
1/4 1/4 1/4 Sec. Twp. Rge.
34 30 14
Driller Type/Well Cement Used Casing Used Depth Size of Hole .
Billy oil 8 42.8' 85/8 1262 63/a
Formation Record
0-8 [DIRT 035936 [SAND
8-76 LIME (WET) 936-968  [SANDY SHALE
76-290 LMY SHALE 968-995  [UME {OSWEGO)
90-299 {UME 995-1004  [BLK SHALE (SUMM
299-408 SAND (WET) 1004-1014 [UIME -
360 WENT TO WATER 1014-1018  [BLK SHALE (EXCELLO)
08-428 SANDY SHALE 1018-1019 [COAL (MULKEY)
428-432 LIME 1019-1021 [SHALE
432- 444 SHALE 1021-1025 [LIME
444-546 {LIME 1025-1066 [SHALE
546-554 BLACK SHALE 1066-1067 [COAL {BEVIER)
554-650 LIME 1067-1084 [SHALE
1650-704 SHALE 1084-1086 (LIME (V-LIME)
704-727 LMY SHALE 1086-1087 [SHALE
727-738 SANDY SHALE 1087-1088 |COAL {CROWBERG)
738-749 SHALE {1088-1129 SANDY SHALE
[749-759 LIME 1129-1130 ICOAL (MINERAL)
759-764 BLACK SHALE 1130-1172 SHALE
764-771 LMY SHALE 1162 GAS TEST-SUGHT BLOW
771-780 SAND / UTE ODOR 1172-1177 [BLACK SHALE
780-791 SANDY SHALE 1177-1178 [COAL
791-876 SHALE 1178-1191 SHALE
376-878 LIME 1191-1196 [SANDY SHALE
878-879 ICOAL (MULBERRY) 1196-1201 |B1X SAND/UTE OIL ODCR
879-881 SHALE 1201-1203 COAL
881-911 LIME (PAWNEE) 1203-1205 [BLACK SAND
911-913 BLACK SHALE 1205-1247 [SANDY SHALE
913-916 LIME 1247-1262 [SHALE
916-920 BLK SHALE (LEXINGTON) [1262 TD
920-935 SANDY SHALE !




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Markel, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 27, 2011

Victor H Dyal

Layne Energy Operating, LLC
P O Box 160

Sycamore, KS 67363

Re:ACO1
API 15-205-27926-00-00
Metzger 16C-34
SE/4 Sec.34-30S-14E
Wilson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Victor H Dyal



Conservation Division
Finnoy Stoto Oice Buikding a I l S aS Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fox: 3163376211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/
Murk Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

October 28, 2011

Victor H Dyal

Layne Energy Operating, LLC
P O Box 160

Sycamore, KS 67363

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-205-27926-00-00
Metzger 16C-34
SE/4 Sec.34-30S-14E
Wilson County, Kansas

Dear Victor H Dyal:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/05/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
October 27, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you shoutd have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



